FIFTH RACE

Legacy Down
MAY 31, 2025

Value of Race:$30,700 Winner $18420;second $6,140; third $3684;fourth $1,535;fifth $921.

1MILE. NEBRASKA HBPA DERBY Purse $30,000 FOR CERTIFIED NEBRASKA BRED COLTS AND

GELDINGS, THREE YEAR OLDS. Purse $30,000-add ed. With $50 to pass the entry hox and an additional
$50 to start. With $30,000-added of which 60% of the total monies to the owner of the winner; 20% to

S second; 12% to third; 5% to fourthand 3% tofifth. Weights: 3-year—olds 122 1bs. Nonwinners of three races
allowed 2Ibs.; 0ftwo races 4 1bs.; Maidens, 61bs. High Weights Preferred, on the scale. Total earnings will
be used in determining the order of preference of horses assigned equal weights. Preference to Horses

that have started a race in the State of Nebraska in 2025. Closed Saturday, May 24 with ten nominations.
Mutuel Pool $7,485.00 Exacta Pool

$3,03300 S uperfecta Pool $440.00 Trifecta Pool $1,779.00

Last Raced

10May25 SLE G4
10May25 SLE G2
10May25 6LE G5
10May25 6LE G?
24May25 3LE G5
10May25 6LE G8
24May25 6LE G

$2 Mutuel Prices:

Dk. bor br. g, (Apr), byCourtVision- Ranska, by Uncle Mo. Trainer Wise Jason. Bred byJudy Pryor (Nebh).

Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St % 1 34 Str

P R Mo Vision LB b
HurryUp N Wait LB
FlyHigh Trigger LB
They Call Me MooseLB
Nebraska Gold LB
Ghost Daddy LB
Mischief'sPride LB b

OFF AT 3:51 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.

3
3

3
3
3
3
3

118 3
118 1
118 2
120 5
120 7
122 4
118 6

2

~N B~ OO 1 —

3

513 4hd hd 11
411 68 55 52
63 5hd 415 3hd
3131321 23
213 hd 3nd 42
7 7 1 6%
121 6157

Fin
133
2nk
31
483
52
663
1

Jockey
Medina JA

BailonV J
Cunningham T
Nunnally B
Quinonez B
Fackler C
Delorme L

TIME :242, :481, 1:133, 1:283, 1:414 ( :24.40, :48.20, 1:13.60, 1:28.60, 1:41.80)

3-P R MO VISION
1-HURRY UP N WAIT

2-FLY HIGH TRIGGER

$2 EXACTA 3-1 PAID $40.60 10CENT SUPERFECTA 3-1-2-5
PAID $4243 S0 CENT TRIFECTA 3-1-2 PAID $76.10

1140 4.60
2.80

320
220
320

Odds $1

470
2.00
6.20
2.20
8.70
11.60
9.70

P R MO VISION was bumped soundly at the start, rated back early on, made a threewide bid near the quarter pole and drew
offto bewell clear under steady pressure. HURRY UP N WAIT rated along the inside, angled out through the upper stretch and
finished gamely to the wire. FLY HIGH TRIGGER dropped back early, moved up two to three wide and finished willingly to the
wire. THEY CALL ME MOOSE stalked the pace, raced three wide near the quarter pole andweakened. NEBRASKA GOLD prompt
the early leader two deep from the outside and gave way. GHOST DADDY veered insharply at the start, trailedearly on and failed

torespond MISCHIEF'S PRIDE setall the pace and tired readily.

Owners-1, Belgum Ryan; 2 JL Racing LLC; 3, Becker Steven HandBurdick Jaci; 4 Thompson Grady Thompson Whit neyand Thompson
Deborah; 5, Huss Robert J and Huss Jacob R; 6, Myers Jon Easley Bryanand Gorka Scott; 7, Landis Stables LLC
Trainers—- 1, Wise Jason; 2, Anderson David C; 3, Becker Steven H; 4, Thompson Grady; 5, Martinez Kelli; 6, Compton Jesse; 7,Johnson

Marvin A



