FIFTH RACE Legacy Downs MAY 31, 2025

1 MILE. NEBRASKA HBPA DERBY Purse \$30,000 FOR CERTIFIED NEBRASKA BRED COLTS AND GELDINGS, THREE YEAR OLDS. Purse \$30,000-added. With \$50 to pass the entry box and an additional \$50 to start. With \$30,000-added of which 60% of the total monies to the owner of the winner; 20% to second; 12% to third; 5% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weights: 3-year-olds 122 lbs. Non winners of three races allowed 2 lbs.; Of two races 4 lbs.; Maidens, 6 lbs. High Weights Preferred, on the scale. Total earnings will be used in determining the order of preference of horses assigned equal weights. Preference to Horses that have started a race in the State of Nebraska in 2025. Closed Saturday, May 24 with ten nominations.

Value of Race: \$30,700 Winner \$18,420; second \$6,140; third \$3,684; fourth \$1,535; fifth \$921. Mutuel Pool \$7,485.00 Exacta Pool \$3,033.00 Superfecta Pool \$440.00 Trifecta Pool \$1,779.00

Last Raced	Horse	M/E	qt. A	. Wt	PP	St	1⁄4	1⁄2	3∕₄	Str	Fin	Jockey			0dds\$1
10May25 6LE G4	P R Mo Vision	LB	b 3	118	3	2	51 <u>1</u>	4hd	1hd	11	13 <u>1</u>	Medina JA			4.70
10May25 6LE G2	Hurry Up N Wait	LB	3	118	1	1	4 1 <u>1</u>	66	55	52	<u>2</u> nk	Bailon V J			2.00
10May25 6LE G ⁵	Fly High Trigger	LB	3	118	2	5	63	5hd	41 <u>1</u>	3hd	31 <u>1</u>	Cun ning ham	Т		6.20
10May25 6LE G1	They Call Me Moose	ĿВ	3	120	5	6	31	31 <u>1</u>	21	2 <u>1</u>	48 <u>1</u>	Nunnally B			2.20
24May25 3LE G ⁵	Nebraska Gold	LB	3	120	7	4	2 1 <u>1</u>	1hd	3hd	42	52 <u>1</u>	Quinonez B			8.70
10May25 6LE G ⁸	Ghost Daddy	LB	3	122	4	7	7	7	7	6 1 <u>1</u>	66 <u>1</u>	Fackler C			11.60
24May25 6LE G1	Mischief's Pride	LB	b 3	118	6	3	11	21	61 <u>1</u>	7	7	Delorme L			9.70
OFF AT 3:51 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.															
TIME :24 ² , :48 ¹ , 1:13 ³ , 1:28 ³ , 1:41 ⁴ (:24.40, :48.20, 1:13.60, 1:28.60, 1:41.80)															
3 – P R MO VISION								-	4.60	3.20					
\$2 Mutuel		-HU											2.80	2.20	
		-FL`		_										3.20	
\$2 EXACTA 3-1 PAID \$40.60 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 3-1-2-5 PAID \$42.43 50 CENT TRIFECTA 3-1-2 PAID \$76.10															

Dk. b or br. g, (Apr), by Court Vision – Ranska, by Uncle Mo. Trainer Wise Jason. Bred by Judy Pryor (Neb).

P R MO VISION was bumped soundly at the start, rated back early on, made a three wide bid near the quarter pole and drew off to be well clear under steady pressure. HURRY UP N WAIT rated along the inside, angled out through the upper stretch and finished gamely to the wire. FLY HIGH TRIGGER dropped back early, moved up two to three wide and finished willingly to the wire. THEY CALL ME MOOSE stalked the pace, raced three wide near the quarter pole and weakened. NEBRASKA GOLD prompt the early leader two deep from the outside and gave way. GHOST DADDY veered in sharply at the start, trailed early on and failed to respond. MIS CHIEF'S PRIDE set all the pace and tired readily.

Owners – 1, Belgum Ryan; 2, JL Racing LLC; 3, Becker Steven HandBurdick Jaci; 4, Thompson Grady Thompson Whit ney and Thompson Deborah; 5, Huss Robert J and Huss Jacob R; 6, Myers Jon Easley Bryan and Gorka Scott; 7, Landis Stables LLC

Trainers– 1, Wise Jason; 2, Anderson David C; 3, Becker Steven H; 4, Thompson Grady; 5, Martinez Kelli; 6, Compton Jesse; 7, Johnson Marvin A